

## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

## National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION** 

Circular No.: 188 / 2024 Date : 03<sup>rd</sup> Oct., 2024

## SUB: LINK FOR OBJECTIONS MANAGEMENT: NATIONAL LEVEL PRESIDENT SCOUTS/GUIDES/ROVERS/RANGERS CERTIFICATE – ONLINE EXAMINATION

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the National Level President Scout/Guide/Rover/Ranger certificate Examination (Computer-Based Test) held on 28<sup>th</sup> September 2024, we wish to inform you that an objection link will be available from 04<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 to 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 for all candidates who participated in the CBT Exam. This objection process allows candidates to raise concerns if any regarding the questions and answer keys before the evaluation and result publication.

Candidates can log in using their credentials and click on the "Objection Form" tab to submit their objections, along with supporting documents that justify their claims regarding the questions or answer keys. Please note that objections must be submitted within the specified period i.e., by **10<sup>th</sup> October**, **2024.** Any objections received after this deadline will not be considered by the third-party testing agency at any later stage of the process.

Kindly ensure that this information is communicated to all candidates from your state who recently appeared for the CBT exam.

## **CLICK HERE FOR OBJECTION MANAGEMENT**

Thanking you with regards,

Yours in Scouting,

(AMAR B. ĆHETTRI) JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- 2. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 3. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 5. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.

